

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 214 OF 2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

GOGULOTH DWALI & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

In the Office Report dated September 17, 2010, it is stated that the compensation money was deposited in the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal and not before the Registry of this Court.

It will be open to the claimant to withdraw the compensation money from the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal (Addl. District Judge), Khammam, Andhra Pradesh.

The judgment and order dated July 22, 2010 is modified to this extent.

Office Report is ordered accordingly.

.....J  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,  
SEPTEMBER 20, 2010  
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 214 OF 2004

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOGULOTH DWALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dipak K. Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the Office Report dated September 17, 2010, it is stated that the compensation money was deposited in the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal and not before the Registry of this Court.

It will be open to the claimant to withdraw the compensation money from the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal (Addl. District Judge), Khammam, Andhra Pradesh.

The judgment and order dated July 22, 2010 is modified to this extent.

Office Report is ordered accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master